How to Select Mounting Hardware 2
Metal Flat-Mount™ End-Fitting 4
Metal Cinch-Mount™ End-Fitting 5
Plastic Flat-Mount™ End-Fitting 6
Plastic Cinch-Mount™ End-Fitting 7
Cam Buckle 8
FrameSaver™ Clamp 9
Frame Clamp 10

screw
Ø25mm
(1")
Ø19mm
(3/4")
shim
Page 9 of 15
Technical
Specifications
Part
Number Prefix
Mounting Options
D12-0403-30
Rev K
Wheelchair Mounting Hardware Compatibility Specs
Frame Clamp HW310-22-A  Ø22mm (7/8")
HW310-25-A  Ø25mm (1")
For manual chairs with
Ø22 or 25mm (7/8" or 1") round tubing
Mount under upholstery strip on round tube
With Metal Flat-Mount™ End-Fitting

Mounting Options
D12-0403-30
Rev K
Wheelchair Mounting Hardware Compatibility Specs
Band Clamp For manual chairs with Ø22, 25, 29, 30, 32mm
round tubing, or 27 X 33mm oval tubing
Mount under upholstery strip on round tube
With Evoflex® Hip Belt, using Evoflex® wave spring washer,
flange nut and Band Clamp M6 X 12mm screw
Quick Release Knobs
For use with Band Clamps on
shower chairs. See images on
Frame Clamp page.
FA812-BP
Mount on shower chairs with Bath Belts
HW320-22  22mm (7/8")
HW320-25  25mm (1")
HW320-29  29mm (1-1/8")
HW320-30  30mm (1-3/16")
HW320-32  32mm (1-1/4")
HW320-27X33
27mm X 33mm OVAL
(1-1/16" X 1-5/16")
Material: